Craig and Casey were together at East
and South streets about two weeks ago
when 1 Morgan and John Shoemaker ac-
cused them of insulting Mrs. Morgan and
Mrs. Shoemaker.

In the dispute that followed a knife•n drevolver played a part.

Irish Death Toll 168
LONDON, Nov. 10.—Ono hundred and

sixty-eight British policemen and sol-
diers have been killed In Ireland so far
this year, according to a revised cas-
ualty estimate issued by the Irish office
today.

Strike at Vatican
ROME, Nov. 10.—The Vatican’s mu-

seum, goal of every tourist, was closed
today when attendants struck for higher